
      

 

   

 
 

 

 

 
LASU/CIPPR/1571                       10TH JULY, 2015. 

 
       SPECIAL BULLETIN 
 

UNIVERSITY SENATE APPROVES NEW ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 
2014/2015 AND 2015/2016 ACADEMIC SESSIONS 

 

The Lagos State University Senate on Friday, 10th July, 2015, approved new academic 

calendar for the 2014/2015 and 2015/2016 Academic Sessions. 

Below is the newly approved Academic Calendar for the Sessions:   

2014/2015 Academic session 

HARMATTAN (FIRST) SEMESTER 2014/2015 

 ACTIVITY FROM TO 
1 New Students’ Screening and Clearance DONE DONE 

2 Students’ Resumption/Online Registration  DONE DONE 
3 Lectures DONE DONE 

4 Revision DONE DONE 
5 Examinations Wed., 22nd July, 2015 Tue., 4th Aug., 2015 

 
6 

Grading/Uploading/Dept. and  
Faculty  Consideration/Uploading of 
corrections 

 
Wed., 5th Aug., 2015 

 
Mon., 24th Aug., 2015 

7 Senate meeting for consideration of results Tue., 25th Aug., 2015 
8 End of First Semester Tue., 25th Aug., 2015 

RAIN (SECOND) SEMESTER 2014/2015 
1 Students’ Resumption/Online Registration  Mon., 31st Aug., 2015  
2 Lectures Mon., 31st Aug., 2015 Fri., 13th Nov., 2015 
3 Revision Mon., 16th Nov., 2015 Fri., 20th Nov., 2015 

4 Examinations Mon.,  23rd Nov., 2015 Fri., 4th Dec., 2015 
 
5 

Grading/Uploading/Dept. and  
Faculty Consideration/Uploading of 
corrections 

Mon., 7th Dec., 2015 Mon., 28th Dec., 2015 

6 Senate meeting for consideration of results Tue., 29th Dec., 2015 

7 End of Second Semester Tue., 29th Dec., 2015 
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2015/2016 Academic session 

HARMATTAN (FIRST) SEMESTER 2015/2016 
 ACTIVITY FROM TO 
1 New Students’ Screening and Clearance Mon., 30th  Nov., 2015 Fri., 18th  Dec., 2015 
2 Students’ Resumption/Online Registration  Mon., 4th Jan., 2016  

3 Lectures Mon., 4th  Jan., 2016 Fri., 18th  Mar., 2016 
4 Revision Mon., 21st  Mar., 2016 Thur., 24th  Mar., 2016 

5 Examinations Tue., 29th  Mar., 2016 Fri., 8th  Apr., 2016 
 
6 

Grading/Uploading/Dept. and  
Faculty Consideration/Uploading of 
corrections 

 
Mon., 11th Apr., 2016 

 
Fri., 29th  Apr., 2015 

7 Senate meeting for consideration of 
results 

Tue., 3rd  May, 2016 

8 End of First Semester Tue., 3rd  May, 2016 
RAIN (SECOND) SEMESTER 2015/2016 

1 Students’ Resumption/Online Registration  Mon., 9th  May, 2016  
2 Lectures Mon., 9th  May, 2016 Fri., 29th  July, 2016 

3 Revision Mon., 1st  Aug., 2016 Fri., 5th  Aug., 2016 
4 Examinations Mon., 8th  Aug., 2016 Fri., 19th  Aug., 2016 

 
5 

Grading/Uploading/Dept. and  
Faculty Consideration/Uploading of 
corrections 

 
Mon., 22nd  Aug., 2016 

 
Fri., 9th  Sept., 2016 

6 Senate meeting for consideration of 
results 

Wed., 14th  Sept., 2016 

7 End of Second Semester Wed., 14th  Sept., 2016 
 

 

 

UNIVERSITY MANAGEMENT  

                           LASU…Repositioning for Excellence 




